HB0852/514568/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 852

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and P. Young" and substitute "<u>P. Young, and Jackson</u>"; in line 6, after "breach" insert "<u>by an exclusive representative</u>"; and in line 7, strike the second "of" and substitute "<u>owed to</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "BREACH" insert "BY AN EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE"; and in the same line, strike the third "OF" and substitute "OWED TO".